SB 1543-10 (LC 202) 2/6/18 (JLM/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1543

- On page 6 of the printed bill, line 27, delete "(A)(i)" and insert "(A)" and
- 2 after "projectile" insert "that causes serious physical injury, as defined in
- 3 ORS 161.015, to another person".
- In line 28, delete "(ii)" and insert "(B)(i)".
- In line 30, delete "(B)" and insert "(ii) The design or modification".

\_\_\_\_\_